

BUTLER, FAIRMAN & SEUFERT, INC.
(317) 713-4615

PROJECT: 2024-1 Road Resurfacing Project
YORKTOWN

BIDS RECEIVED ON: May 10th, 2024



Project 01-Broadway Street from State Road 32 to Town Limits													
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		E&B Paving		Midwest Paving		Brooks Construction		Baumgartner	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 5,046.51	\$ 5,046.51	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
4	HMA PATCHING, FULL DEPTH, TYPE B*	50	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	MILLING ASPHALT, 2 IN.	13231	SYS	\$ 4.00	\$ 52,924.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,846.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,846.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 29,108.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 52,924.00
6	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B, 2 IN.	1456	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 116,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 152,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 160,160.00
7	HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	575	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 63,250.00
8	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	4201	LFT	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,520.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,100.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,100.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 840.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,100.50
9	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	4201	LFT	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,470.35	\$ 0.05	\$ 210.05	\$ 0.20	\$ 840.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 420.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 630.15
10	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 6 IN.	3586	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,765.30	\$ 0.68	\$ 2,438.48	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,765.30	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,916.90
11	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 6 IN. (10' LINE, 30' GAP)	1530	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,162.80	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,524.50
12	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PARKING LINE, WHITE, 4 IN.	60	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 127.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00
13	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, RXR	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
14	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.	40	LFT	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.06	\$ 522.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
15	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 6 IN.	54	LFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 130.14	\$ 3.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 513.00
16	CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE*	15	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,675.00
17	CASTING, INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE*	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 724.00
18	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	124	SYS	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 54,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 36,580.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	25	SYS	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 10,175.00
20	CURB AND GUTTER, ROLL CURB*	50	LFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00
Total of Project 01 Base Bid Prices					\$ 426,788.95	\$ 284,657.85		\$ 300,414.33		\$ 345,534.30		\$ 383,743.05	

Project 02-County Road 600 West from Jackson Street to State Road 332													
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		E&B Paving		Midwest Paving		Brooks Construction		Baumgartner	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 9,440.00
4	HMA PATCHING, PARTIAL DEPTH, TYPE B*	550	TON	\$ 215.00	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 104,500.00
5	MILLING ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN.	6388	SYS	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,552.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,582.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,776.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,970.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,164.00
6	HMA SURFACE, TYPE B, 1 1/2 IN.	531	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 66,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 47,790.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55,755.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,410.00
7	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	2614	LFT	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,568.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 522.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,307.00
8	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	2614	LFT	\$ 0.35	\$ 914.90	\$ 0.05	\$ 130.70	\$ 0.20	\$ 522.80	\$ 0.15	\$ 392.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 392.10
9	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE 24 IN.	42	LFT	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13.06	\$ 548.52	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 756.00
10	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLSATIC, RXR	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
11	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 6 IN.	5272	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 5,430.16	\$ 0.68	\$ 3,584.96	\$ 1.03	\$ 5,430.16	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,698.80
12	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 6 IN.	5356	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,623.80	\$ 0.68	\$ 3,642.08	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,623.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,837.40
Total of Project 02 Base Bid Prices					\$ 270,892.30	\$ 171,463.66		\$ 199,355.36		\$ 163,913.86		\$ 223,945.30	

Total of 2024-1 Road Resurfacing Projects Base Bid Prices				\$ 697,681.25	\$ 456,121.51		\$ 499,769.69		\$ 509,448.16		\$ 607,688.35	
---	--	--	--	---------------	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--	---------------	--

*Denotes undistributed quantity

Certified By: 